PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5120579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN CHAD MCNEILL	08/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHADE SWING, LLC
Street Address:	14801 QUORUM DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29644474
Application Number:	29644477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)419-8329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-419-8378

Email: jathomas@gpm-law.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN A. THOMAS

Address Line 1: 14801 QUORUM DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	190893.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2018

Total Attachments: 2

505073823

source=Patent-Applications-Design-Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=Patent-Applications-Design-Assignment-Executed#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046766 FRAME: 0076**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

I, Martin Chad McNeill, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in applications for United States Letters Patent both titled "Swing Seat", and further identified by serial numbers 29644474 and 29644477, respectively, and filing date April 18, 2018 (called "the applications").

Shade Swing, LLC, a Texas limited-liability company ("Assignee"), whose address is 14801 Quorum Drive, Suite 500, Dallas, Texas 75254, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and applications.

For a good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country; and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Director of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as stated, to issue all patents for the improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

[Signature on following page]

Assignment of Patent Applications

Page 1

SIGNED this the 3040 day of August, 2018, but effective for all purposes as of April 18, 2018.

Martin Chad McNeill

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF DALLAS §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the ______ day of August, 2018 by Martin Chad McNeill.



NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

Shade Swing, LLC

Martin Chad McNeill, Its Manager

STATE OF TEXAS SCOUNTY OF DALLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 304, 2017, by Martin Chad McNeill, Manager of Shade Swing, LLC a Texas limited-liability company, on behalf of said company.



NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

Assignment of Patent Applications

Page 2

RECORDED: 08/31/2018